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No. Organization, Country of Office Title First Name Last Name Email

1
Afghanistan

Ministry of Economy
Director of Economic Policy Muqadar Hashimi muqadar99[at]gmail.com

2
Albania

Prime Minister's Office
Adviser Kleina Kasanai kleina.kasanai9[at]gmail.com

3
Angola

Ministry of Economy and Planning
Senior Specialist Nunes Pires

nunes.pires[at]mpdt.gv.ao

nunespirez[at]gmail.com

4
Argentina

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Worship

Deputy Director
Julio Cesar Mercado jme[at]mrecic.gov.ar

5
Austria

Embassy of Austria of ROK
Ambassador Michael Walter Schwarzinger michael.schwarzinger[at]bmeia.gv.at

6
 Azerbaijan

Ministry of Economy  
Leading Adviser Toghrul Mammadov

togrul.mammadov[at]economy.gov.az

toghrulmammadov5454[at]gmail.com

7
Benin

Ministry of Planning and Development
Departmental Director Marcellin Zohoun dehazohoun[at]yahoo.fr

8
Bhutan

Gross National Happiness Commission
Senior Planning Officer Sonam Yarphel syarphel[at]gnhc.gov.bt

9
Bolivia

Embassy of Bolivia of ROK
Head of Mission Luis Pablo Sebastian Ossio Bustillos embolseul[at]gmail.com

10
Botswana

Ministry of Finance and Economic Development
Chief Economist Patrick Seitiso Seitiso

pseitiso[at]gov.bw

seitisops[at]yahoo.com

11
Burundi

Permanent Mission of Burundi to the UN
Counsellor Delphin Ndayemeye ndayemeyed[at]yahoo.com

12
Cameroon

Permanent Mission of Cameroon to the UN
First Counsellor Serge Pamphile Mezang Akamba mezangakamba[at]yahoo.fr
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13
Chile 

Public-Private Cooperation Social Development Ministry
Head of Division Martin  Ignacio Garcia Acuna martin.garcia[at]desarrollosocial.gob.cl

14
Colombia

Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Third Secretary Camilo Andres Zuniga Salazar camiloandres.zuniga[at]cancilleria.gov.co

15
Costa Rica

Ministry of National Planning and Economic Policy
Senior Adviser Adrian Moreira Munoz adrian.moreira[at]mideplan.go.cr

16
Cote d'Ivoire

Ministry of Environment and Sustainable Development
Director General Aboua Aboua Gustave abouagustave[at]gmail.com

17
Czech Republic

Czech Embassy in ROK
Deputy Head Petr Svačina Petr_Svacina[at]mzv.cz

18
Djibouti

Ministry of Economy and Finance

Chief of Monitoring and Evaluation of 

Development Policies
Fatouma Houmed-Gaba Osman fatoumagabaosman[at]gmail.com

19
Egypt

Embassy of Egypt
Second Secretary Mariham Youssef Youssef mariham.youssef[at]hotmail.com

20
Egypt

Ministry of Planning, Monitoring and Administrative Reform
Head of SD Unit Howaida Barakat Montasser

howaida.barakat[at]mop.gov.eg

howaida.m.barakat[at]gmail.com

21
Ethiopia

National Planning Commission

Perspective Plan Preparation and Research 

Directorate Coordinator
Habtamu Takele Yalew yalewhabtamu[at]gmail.com

22
Fiji

Ministry of Economy
Head of Budget and Planning

Ratu Isoa 

Rokowasadromu
Talemaibua italemaibua[at]economy.gov.fj

23
Gabon

Permanent Mission of Gabon to the UN
Economic Adviser for SD Pierre Oniane Nguema pieroniane[at]yahoo.fr

24
Gambia

Ministry of Finance and Economic Affairs
Director of Development Planning Alagie Fadera alagiefadera[at]yahoo.co.uk

25
Guatemala

Secretariat of Planning and Programming of the Presidency
Coordinator Edwin Wilfredo Cabnal Hernandez edwin.cabnal[at]segeplan.gob.gt

26
Guyana

Ministry of Finance
Director Sonya Indira Roopnauth sroopnauth[at]finance.gov.gy

27
Honduras

Embassy of Honduras in ROK
Ambassador Virgilio Paredes Trapero embassy[at]hondurasembassykr.com

mailto:embassy@hondurasembassykr.com


28
Israel

Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Ambassador Yacov-David Hadas Handelsman yacovha[at]mfa.gov.il

29
Jordan

Ministry of Planning and International Cooperation
Head of Division

Mohammed Abdel-

Qader Msawel
Al-Assaf mohammad.al-assaf[at]mop.gov.jo

30
Kenya

The National Treasury and Planning
Senior Economist Michael Muthara Mwangi mmmuthara[at]gmail.com

31
Kiribati

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Immigration
Development Coordination Officer Betty Mapuola dco[at]mfa.gov.ki

32
Lebanon

Presidency of the Council of Ministers
Economic Officer Ola Mohammad Sidani

ola.sidani[at]gmail.com

osidani[at]pcm.gov.lb

33
Liberia

Ministry of Finance and Development Planning
Assistant Director Saliho Abu Donzo

sdonzo[at]mfdp.gov.lr

donzonic[at]gmail.com 

34
Malaysia

Ministry of Economic Affairs
Principal Assistant Director Sobri Sobri bin Mohd Mansori sobri.mansori[at]epu.gov.my

35
Maldives

Ministry of Environment and Energy
Assistant Planning Officer Samaha Ali Mohamed

samaha.ali[at]environment.gov.mv

sdg[at]environment.gov.mv

36
Marshall Islands 

Economic Policy, Planning and Statistics Office

Head of Performance, Monitoring and 

Evaluation
Dahlia Kaneko dtkaneko11[at]gmail.com

37
Mauritania

Ministry of Economy and Finance
Deputy Director Demba N'Diaye dembaaliounesabar[at]gmail.com

38
Mauritius

Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Second Secretary Tejaswinee Burumdoyal

tejaswineeburumdoyal[at]gmail.com

tburumdoyal[at]govmu.org

39
Mexico

Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Counsellor/Deputy Director General

Monica Maria 

Antonieta
Velarde Mendez mvelarde[at]sre.gob.mx

40
Mexico

Office of the President of Mexico
General Director Adolfo Ayuso Audry adolfo.ayuso[at]presidencia.gob.mx

41
Myanmar

Ministry of Planning and Finance
Assistant Director Nyo Nyo San nyosan.ns[at]gmail.com

42
Nepal

National Planning Commission
Joint Secretary Radhakrishna Pradhan rkpradhan[at]npc.gov.np

43
Pakistan

Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Assistant Director Rizwan Siddique ad.un3[at]mofa.gov.pk



44
Pakistan

Ministry of Planning, Development and Reform
Joint Secretary Nadeem Ahmed Bhatti

bhattinadeem68[at]gmail.com

khalid.mushtaq[at]undp.org

45
Palau

Ministry of Finance
National Environment Coordinator Charlene Takako Mersai charmersai[at]gmail.com

46
Panama

Permanent Mission of Panama to the UN
Third Secretary Maria Teresa Petrocelli Rojas mpetrocelli[at]panama-un.org

47
Peru

National Center for Strategic Planning (CEPLAN)

Advisor to the President of the Directive 

Council
Eduardo Williams Calvo Buendia ecalvo[at]ceplan.gob.pe

48
Philippines

National Economic and Development Authority
Chief Economic Development Specialist Arlene Sales Ruiz

asruiz[at]neda.gov.ph

ayeen1109[at]gmail.com

49
Saint Lucia

Department of Sustainable Development

Chief Sustainable Development and 

Environment Officer
Annette Areatha Rattigan-Leo annetteleo.sde[at]gmail.com

50

Sri Lanka

Ministry of Sustainable Development, Wild Life and Regional 

Development

Additional Secretary

M Mudiyanselage 

Sugath Swarnaratna 

Bandara

Yalegama sugathssb[at]yahoo.com

51
Tanzania

Permanent Mission of Tanzania to the UN
Minister Plenipotentiary Songelael Wilson Shilla shilla70[at]gmail.com

52
Turkey

Turkish Presidency Strategy and Budget Office
Strategy and Budget Expert Selcen Altinsoy selcen.altinsoy[at]sbb.gov.tr

53
Turkmenistan

Embassy of Turkmenistan in ROK
Counsellor Yakup Saparov tmembassy.skr[at]gmail.com

54
Vietnam

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment
Deputy Director General Thanh An Duong dtan[at]isponre.gov.vn

55

Vietnam

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment Official of International Cooperation Thi Le Quyen Le llquyen[at]isponre.gov.vn

56
Zimbabwe

Ministry of Labour and Social Welfare
Criswell Nyakudya criswellnyakudya[at]yahoo.com

mailto:dtan@isponre.gov.vn
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57 UNOSD / UNDESA Head of Office Jong Soo Yoon yoonj[at]un.org

58 UNOSD / UNDESA Senior Sustainable Development Expert Jean D'Aragon daragon[at]un.org

59 UNOSD / UNDESA Senior Development Management Expert Eunhae Jeong jeonge[at]un.org

60 UNOSD / UNDESA
Associate Research and Policy Analysis 

Expert
Okhyun Yang okhyun.yang[at]un.org

61 UNOSD / UNDESA Administrative Assistant Ilae Kim kim23[at]un.org

62 UNOSD / UNDESA Team Assistant Sang Jun (Paul) Jung sangjun.jung[at]un.org

63 UNOSD / UNDESA Intern Manju Shakya mantomanju17[at]gmail.com

64 UNOSD / UNDESA Intern Olga Kim olga.kim.94[at]gmail.com

65 UNOSD / UNDESA Intern Anne Gathoga annenduta7[at]gmail.com

66 UNOSD / UNDESA Intern Andra Chow chowtszc[at]sfu.ca

67 UNOSD / UNDESA Intern Yeonjae Kim yeonjae.kim[at]stonybrook.edu

68 UNOSD / UNDESA Consultant David O'Connor davidoc2000[at]hotmail.com

69 DSDG / UNDESA

Chief of Branch Office of 

Intergovernmental Support and 

Coordination

Irena Zubcevic zubcevic[at]un.org

B. United Nations Systems
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70 DSDG / UNDESA Chief of Institutions for the SDGs Branch David Le Blanc leblanc[at]un.org

71 DSDG / UNDESA Inter-Regional Adviser Statistics Division Vibeke Oestreich Nielsen vibeke.nielsen[at]un.org

72
The Economic and Social Commission for Asia and the Pacific, 

East and North-East Asia Office (UNESCAP- ENEA)
Head of Office a.i. Sangmin Nam ahn1[at]un.org

73
The Economic and Social Commission for Asia and the Pacific, 

East and North-East Asia Office (UNESCAP- ENEA)
Sustainable Development Officer Nobuko Kajiura kajiura.unescap[at]un.org

74
The Economic and Social Commission for Asia and the Pacific, 

East and North-East Asia Office (UNESCAP- ENEA)
Associate Social Affairs Officer Li Zhou zhou17[at]un.org

75
The Economic and Social Commission for Asia and the Pacific, 

East and North-East Asia Office (UNESCAP- ENEA)
Sustainable Development Consultant Charlotte Arribe Charlotte.arribe[at]un.org

76 United Nations Project Office on Governance (UNPOG)
Governance and Public Administration 

Expert 
Keping Yao yaok[at]un.org

77 United Nations Project Office on Governance (UNPOG) Associate Capacity Development Expert Samuel Danaa samuel.danaa[at]un.org

78 United Nations Project Office on Governance (UNPOG)
Associate Research and Policy Analysis 

Expert
Mi Kyoung Park mikyoung.park[at]un.org

79 United Nations Project Office on Governance (UNPOG) Associate Networking and Outreach Expert Ewijeong Jeong ewijeong.jeong[at]un.org

80 United Nations Project Office on Governance (UNPOG) Programme Management Assistant Shelley Choi choi9[at]un.org

81 United Nations Project Office on Governance (UNPOG) Intern Prabin Maharjan prabin0712[at]gmail.com

82 United Nations Project Office on Governance (UNPOG) Intern Chae Yoon Bae dayna.dasom[at]gmail.com



83 United Nations Project Office on Governance (UNPOG) Intern Diana Usmonova diana.usmonova[at]gmail.com

84 United Nations Project Office on Governance (UNPOG) Intern Jieun Kang alysjwk[at]gmail.com

85 United Nations Project Office on Governance (UNPOG) Intern Kanghyeok Lee kanghyuk[at]gmail.com

86 United Nations Project Office on Governance (UNPOG) Intern Iben Hjorth ibenhjorth[at]gmail.com

87 United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) Program Analyst Abdul Ghani Amin abdulghani.amin[at]undp.org 

88 United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) Project Analyst
Sa  Si Thu 

Htike San sa.si.thu.htike.san[at]undp.org

89 Green Climate Fund Head of Strategy and Planning Ramakrishna Kilaparti kramakrishna[at]gcfund.org

90
United Nations Committee for Experts on Public 

Administration(CEPA)
Vice Chair Aloysius Alfred Maria Meuleman louismeuleman[at]ps4sd.eu

91

United Nations Asian and Pacific Training Centre for 

Information and Communication Technology for Development 

(UN-APCICT)

Director Kiyoung Ko Kiyoung.ko[at]un.org

No. Organization, Country of Office Title First Name Last Name Email

92 Asia Development Alliance Senior Adviser Anselmo Lee alee7080[at]gmail.com

93 Action for Sustainable Development Global Coordinator Oliver Henman oli.henman[at]action4sd.org

94 ALT.A Inc (Citypreneurs 2018) CEO Taewoo Lee hi[at]alt-a.net

C. International Organizations, NGOs, Academic Institutions and Experts 
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95 Asia Europe Foundation (ASEF) Project Officer Nur A'in Binte Abd Razak nurain.arazak[at]asef.org

96 Asia Europe Foundation (ASEF) Project Manger Grazyna Teresa Pulawska grazyna.pulawska[at]asef.org

97 Centre for Policy Dialogue (CPD) Senior Research Associate Sarah Sabin Khan sarah[at]cpd.org.bd

98 CEPEI (Centro de Pensamiento Estratégico Internacional) Governance Research Coordinator Javier Leonardo Surasky j.surasky[at]cepei.org

99 Cornell University Professor Parfait Martial Eloundou Enyegue pme7[at]cornell.edu

100 DoBrain Inc. (Citypreneurs 2017) CEO Yejin Choi beambitious12[at]gmail.com

101 Dot Incorporation (Citypreneurs 2018) Global Partnerships Manager Ji Min Ryu jimin[at]dotincorp.com

102 ESPOL Polytechnic University, Ecuador
Director of the Center for Public Policy 

Development 

Daniel  Vicente  Ortega Pacheco 
daviorte[at]espol.edu.ec

103 Ethiopian Civil Service University Professor Samson Kassahun Belachew S_kassahun[at]yahoo.com

104 German Council for Sustainable Development (RNE) Secretary General Guenther Bachmann
guenther.bachmann[at]nachhaltigkeitsrat.d

e

105 Global Social Economy Forum General Secretary Laurence Kwark lkwark[at]gsef-net.org

106 Hanns Seidel Foundation Project Manager Nguyen Thu Trang trang[at]hss.de

107 Institute for Climate Change Action Vice Director Hyun Jung Park climate[at]eco.re.kr

108 Institute for Global Environment Strategies (IGES) Director of Research and Publications Mark Allen Elder elder[at]iges.or.jp

109 Institute for Global Environmental Strategies (IGES) Research Fellow Simon Olsen olsen[at]iges.or.jp
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110
Institute for Sustainable Development and International 

Relations (IDDRI)
Research Fellow Elisabeth Hege elisabeth.hege[at]sciencespo.fr

111 International Institute for Applied Systems Analysis (IIASA) Research Assistant Caroline Zimm zimmc[at]iiasa.ac.at

112 Non-State Stakeholer Platform, Senegal Coordinator Malick Diop maalickdiop[at]gmail.com

113 Korea Women's Associations United (KWAU) Chair of Int'l Solidarity Centre Youngsook Cho heychoys[at]women21.or.kr

114 Light for the World Disability Inclusion Adviser Murali Padmanabhan m.padmanabhan[at]light-for-the-world.org

115 National Institute of Biological Resources Chan-Ho Park ddony[at]korea.kr

116 Nice Visions s.r.o. (Citypreneurs 2018) Executive Partner Igor Zacek igor[at]nicevisions.com

117 Overseas Development Institute Distinguished Fellow (Ambassador) David Denis Donoghue david.donoghue[at]dfa.ie

118 Toulepleu Youth Organization Platform, Ivory Coast President D'ong Fabrice Adelphe Balou baloufabrice[at]gmail.com

119

Public Strategy for Sustainable Development (ps4sd)

SDG Watch Europe and EU Multi-stakeholder platform for 

Agenda 2030

Director Ingeborg Gudrun Niestroy inge.niestroy[at]ps4sd.eu

120 Stakeholder Forum for a Sustainable Future Senior Adviser Jan Gustav Strandenaes jgstrandenaes[at]gmail.com

121 Startuptogether (Citypreneurs 2018) CEO Han Sang Jo kstartuptogether[at]gmail.com

122
Statistic Standards, Methodology & IT Department, General 

Statistic Office, Vietnam
Deputy Director Dinh Khuyen Nguyen ndkhuyen[at]gso.gov.vn

123 University College Dublin Professor Patrick Paul Walsh daviorte[at]espol.edu.ec

124 WeavAir (Citypreneurs 2018) CEO Nataliya Mykhaylova natalia[at]weavair.com
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